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Participants List

Number of students participated in the survey: 4992

UG Programme: 3709

S. Department Number of students participated
No

1 B Voc SD & SA 93
2 B Voc Vis Tech 72
3 BBA 228
4 B Com Hon 121
5 B. Sc Viscom 82
6 Botany 97
7 Chemistry 206
8 Commerce 691
9 Commerce CA 171
10 Computer Science 477
11 Economics 104
12 Electronics 44
13 English 281
14 History 78
15 Information Technology 205
16 Maths 235
17 Statistics 136
18 Physics 284
19 Tamil 104

PG Programme: 1283

S. Department Number of students participated
No

1 Biochemistry 28

2 Biotechnology 60

3 Botany 35

4 Chemistry 105

5 Commerce 45

6 Commerce CA 70

7 Computer Science 162

8 Counseling Psychology 9




9 Data Science 118
10 Economics 30
11 English 155
12 HRM 100
13 Information Technology 108
14 Maths 151
15 Physics 107
The Result of the Survey
UG Programme
S. Questions Excellent | Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory | Below
No. Average
| Credit System Relevance Of Syllabus Under CBCS
a General English 1101 1523 | 698 174 213
b Tamil / Hindi / 1271 1410 | 638 166 224
French / Sanskrit]
c Core Subjects 914 1565 | 775 195 260
d Allied Subjects 994 1497 | 753 176 289
e Project/Internship 870 1529 | 772 244 294
and Core Elective
f Non Major Elective | 720 1485 | 914 259 331
g Foundation Course 1020 1479 | 738 197 275
(Value Education /
Life Skills/ Soft Skills
h Environmental 1091 1405 | 743 210 260
Studies
i Skill Based Electives | 994 1477 | 760 212 266
j Self-paced Courses 810 1495 | 840 253 311
k Comprehensive 801 1492 | 865 259 292
Examination
1 SHEPHERD : 1127 1276 | 629 407 270
Qutreach activities
m MOOC (SWAYAM, |753 1345 | 839 419 353
Coursera, etc.)
11 TEACHING METHODS
a Usefulness of MCQ | 743 1391 | 902 324 349
Bank
b Quality of 801 1519 | 871 209 309
questions in the
CIA test
c Answer papers are | 760 1423 | 896 298 332
valued correctly/
objectively
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PG Programme

L. CREDIT SYSTEM RELEVANCE OF SYLLABUS UNDER CHOICE BASED

Excellent | Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory Below
average

Core 273 539 372 36 63
Core Electives 293 531 342 37 80
IDCs 323 502 349 40 69
Self Paced Learning 287 510 352 35 929
Comprehensive 266 507 355 50 102
Examination
Soft Skill 413 479 299 30 62
Online Learning 265 480 376 61 101
Project 320 528 321 43 71
SHEPHERD: 389 448 287 74 85
QOutreach activities
MOOC (SWAYAM, 254 470 361 86 112
Coursera, etc.)

II. USEFULNESS OF THE PG COURSE
The course has an 283 502 374 52 72
updated syllabus
Relevance of the 241 520 355 55 112
course to Secure job
Relevance of the 271 515 368 44 85
course to go forward
in research
Dissertation / Project | 280 524 364 41 74
Viva-Voce 277 523 365 35 83




III. TEACHING METHODS

Usefulness of MCQ 247 456 347 102 131
Bank

Quality of questions in | 297 517 344 42 83
the CIA test

Answer papers are 288 499 345 49 102
valued correctly/

objectively

Semester Question 316 529 321 38 79

Paper Covering the
entire portion Unit

wise
Quality of the 312 537 325 43 66
Semester Question
Paper
Report of the Survey
UG PROGRAMME
L. Credit System Relevance Of Syllabus Under CBCS

General English

30% of the students has expressed that General English courses are excellent,
40% as Good, 19% as Satisfactory, 05 % unsatisfactory and 06% below average.

Tamil / Hindi / French / Sanskrit

35% of the students has expressed that Tamil / Hindi / French / Sanskrit courses
are excellent, 38% as Good, 17% as Satisfactory, 04 % unsatisfactory and 06%
below average.

Core Subjects

25% of the students has expressed that core subjects are excellent, 42% as Good,
21% as Satisfactory, 05 % unsatisfactory and 07% below average.

Allied Subjects

27% of the students has expressed that allied subjects are excellent, 40% as Good,
20% as Satisfactory, 05 % unsatisfactory and 08% below average.




Project/Internship and Core Elective

24% of the students has expressed that Project/Internship and Core Elective
courses are excellent, 41% as Good, 20% as Satisfactory, 07 % unsatisfactory and
08% below average.

Non Major Elective

20% of the students has expressed that Non Major elective courses
are excellent, 40% as Good, 25% as Satisfactory, 07 % unsatisfactory and 08%
below average.

Foundation Course (Value Education / Life Skills)

28% of the students has expressed that Foundation Courses are excellent, 40% as
Good, 20% as Satisfactory, 05 % unsatisfactory and 07% below average.

Environmental Studies

29% of the students has expressed that Environmental Studies is excellent, 38% as
Good, 20% as Satisfactory, 06 % unsatisfactory and 07% below average.

Skill Based Electives

27% of the students has expressed that Skill Based Electives are excellent, 40% as
Good, 21% as Satisfactory, 06% unsatisfactory and 06% below average.

Self-paced Courses

22% of the students has expressed that Self-paced Courses are excellent, 40% as
Good, 23% as Satisfactory, 07 % unsatisfactory and 08% below average.

Comprehensive Examination
22% of the students has expressed that Comprehensive Examination is excellent,
40% as Good, 23% as Satisfactory, 07 % unsatisfactory and 08% below average.

SHEPHERD: Outreach activities

30% of the students has expressed that SHEPHERD: Outreach activities are
excellent, 35% as Good, 17% as Satisfactory, 11 % unsatisfactory and 07%
below average.



IL.

MOOC (SWAYAM, Coursera, etc.)

20% of the students has expressed that MOOC (SWAY AM, Coursera, etc.)
are excellent, 36% as Good, 23% as Satisfactory, 11 % unsatisfactory and 10%
below average.

TEACHING METHODS

Usefulness of MCQ Bank

20% of the students has expressed that Usefulness of MCQ Bank are excellent,
38% as Good, 24% as Satisfactory, 09 % unsatisfactory and 09% below average.

Quality of questions in the CIA test

22% of the students has expressed that Quality of questions in the CIA test are
excellent, 41% as Good, 23% as Satisfactory, 06 % unsatisfactory and 08% below
average.

Answer papers are valued correctly/ objectively

20% of the students has expressed that answer papers are valued correctly/
objectively are excellent, 39% as Good, 24% as Satisfactory, 08 % unsatisfactory
and 09% below average.

Semester Question Papers cover the entire Syllabus Unit wise

23% of the students has expressed that Semester Question Papers cover the entire

Syllabus Unit wise are excellent, 40% as Good, 23% as Satisfactory, 06 %
unsatisfactory and 08% below average.

Quality of the Semester Question Papers

23% of the students has expressed that Quality of the Semester Question Papers
are excellent, 41% as Good, 23% as Satisfactory, 06 % unsatisfactory and 07%
below average.

Valuation of the Semester Examination Papers
21% of the students has expressed that Valuation of the Semester Examination

Papers are excellent, 38% as Good, 23% as Satisfactory, 09 % unsatisfactory and
09% below average.



PG PROGRAMME

CREDIT SYSTEM RELEVANCE OF SYLLABUS UNDER CHOICE BASED
Core Courses

21% of the students expressed that core courses are excellent,42% as Good, 29%
as Satisfactory, 03 % Unsatisfactory and 05% below average.

Core Electives

23% of the students expressed that core electives are excellent,41% as Good, 27%
as Satisfactory, 03 % Unsatisfactory and 06% below average.

IDC

25% of the students expressed that IDC are excellent,40% as Good, 27% as
Satisfactory, 03 % Unsatisfactory and 05% below average.

Self Paced Learning

22% of the students expressed that Self Paced Learning courses are excellent,40%
as Good, 27% as Satisfactory, 03 % Unsatisfactory and 08% below average.

Comprehensive Examination

21% of the students expressed that Comprehensive Examination course is
excellent,40% as Good, 28% as Satisfactory, 03 % Unsatisfactory and 08% below
average.

Soft Skill

32% of the students expressed that Soft Skill courses is excellent,38% as Good,

23% as Satisfactory, 02 % Unsatisfactory and 05% below average.

Online Learning

21% of the students expressed that Online Learning courses are excellent,37% as
Good, 29% as Satisfactory, 05 % Unsatisfactory and 08% below average.



IL.

Project

25% of the students expressed that Project work is excellent,41% as Good, 25% as
Satisfactory, 03 % Unsatisfactory and 06% below average.

SHEPHERD: Outreach activities

30% of the students expressed that SHEPHERD: Outreach activities is
excellent,35% as Good, 22% as Satisfactory, 06 % Unsatisfactory and 07% below
average.

MOOC (SWAYAM, Coursera, etc.)

20% of the students expressed that MOOC (SWAYAM, Coursera, etc.)

are excellent,37% as Good, 28% as Satisfactory, 07 % Unsatisfactory and 08%
below average.

USEFULNESS OF THE PG COURSE

The course has an updated syllabus

22% of the students expressed that syllabus is excellent,39% as Good, 29% as
Satisfactory, 04 % Unsatisfactory and 06% below average.

Relevance of the course to secure job
19% of the students expressed that relevance of the course to secure job are

excellent,41% as Good, 28% as Satisfactory, 04 % Unsatisfactory and 08% below
average.

Relevance of the course to go forward in research

21% of the students expressed that relevance of the course to go forward in
research are excellent,40% as Good, 29% as Satisfactory, 03 % Unsatisfactory and
07% below average.

Dissertation / Project

22% of the students expressed that Dissertation / Project course is excellent,41%
as Good, 28% as Satisfactory, 03 % Unsatisfactory and 06% below average.



I1I.

Viva-Voce

22% of the students expressed that Viva-Voce examination is excellent,41% as
Good, 28% as Satisfactory, 03 % Unsatisfactory and 06% below average.

TEACHING METHODS

Usefulness of MCQ Bank

19% of the students expressed that usefulness of MCQ Bank are excellent,36% as
Good, 27% as Satisfactory, 08 % Unsatisfactory and 10% below average.
Quality of questions in the CIA test

23% of the students expressed that quality of questions in the CIA test

are excellent,41% as Good, 27% as Satisfactory, 03 % Unsatisfactory and 06%
below average.

Answer papers are valued correctly/ objectively

22% of the students expressed that answer papers are valued correctly/ objectively
are excellent,39% as Good, 27% as Satisfactory, 04 % Unsatisfactory and 08%
below average.

Semester Question Paper Covering the entire portion Unit wise

25% of the students expressed that semester question paper covering the entire
portion unit wise are excellent,41% as Good, 25% as Satisfactory, 03 %
Unsatisfactory and 06% below average.

Quality of the Semester Question Paper

24% of the students expressed that quality of the semester question paper

are excellent,42% as Good, 26% as Satisfactory, 03 % Unsatisfactory and 05%
below average.

Principal






